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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5472

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2023


REVENUE EARNED BY JAIPUR & KOTA RAILWAY DIVISIONS


†5472. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the revenue earned by the Government from Jaipur and

Kota railway divisions of Rajasthan during the last ten years, year-wise;

(b) the number of trains having stoppage at the station of district Sawai

Madhopur;

(c) whether the number of trains halting at the said station has been decreased or increased after corona, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the names of the stations of Sawai Madhopur district which are being privatized and renovated by the Government?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

 (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5472 BY SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.04.2023 REGARDING REVENUE

EARNED BY JAIPUR & KOTA RAILWAY DIVISIONS

(a) The revenue earned by North Western Railway (including Jaipur Division) and West Central Railway (including Kota Division) over the last ten years is as under:-

    (` in crore)

Year Total Revenue

North Western Railway West Central Railway

2012-13  5,182.82     7,935.32

2013-14  5,942.38     8,792.18

2014-15  7,169.37   10,573.48

2015-16  7,179.39   10,939.36

2016-17  7,628.28     9,875.23

2017-18  7,298.38   10,979.60

2018-19  7,868.32   12,826.62

2019-20  6,804.94   11,704.68

2020-21  5,846.74     9,602.57

2021-22  7,599.13   12,923.70


(b) and (c) Indian Railways have undertaken rationalization of the time table, including stoppages, in a scientific manner with the assistance of IIT-Bombay. The exercise has been undertaken inter alia to provide for better passenger safety by creating maintenance corridor blocks, speed up train services and minimizing conflicts in existing time table. Since November-2021 train services are being operated as per rationalized time table. Indian Railways do not operate train services on district wise basis, as railway network straddle across state boundaries. However, prior to the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic period, Sawai Madhopur station was being served by 142 train services and the station is presently being catered by 140 train services. Besides, provision of stoppages of trains at a station is an ongoing process over Indian Railways subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility and resource availability.


(d) There is no proposal for privatization of railway stations under Sawai Madhopur district of Rajasthan.

*****

